505907170 02/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5953887 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARLO A'BBATTE	07/17/2018
JOSEF WOLLER	07/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	AMPERESTRASSE 12-14
City:	BENSHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16785166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21334-2960

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SALVATORE ANASTASI

SIGNATURE: /Salvatore Anastasi/
DATE SIGNED: 02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 505907170 REEL: 051764 FRAME: 0329

IP Portal 09-Jan-2020 Our Ref : P195616 US 01

Our Ref.: P195616.US.01 Client Ref.: AV-03066 US

Attorney Docket No.:

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I here	eby declare that:		
	•	to the sout two	
this declaration is directed to inve	ntions and improvements d	isclosed in:	
Ithe attached application	on, or		
United States applica	tion number	filed on	, entitled
Housing Insert ("the APP	LICATION)		
The APPLICATION was made or	authorized to be made by	me;	
I believe that I am the original i APPLICATION,	nventor or an original join	tt inventor of a claimed	invention in the
I have reviewed and understand to me to be material to patentability	e United States Patent and	Trademark Office all in	
I hereby acknowledge that any wi U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonm			nishable under 18
As a below named and signobligations to assign the APPLICA	ning inventor, acknowledg ATION to:	ing that I have assigned	or have
TE Connectivity Germany under and by virtue of the laws of 12-14, Bensheim, D-64625, Germ			
for a valuable consideration, the retransfer and set over unto the saright, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, all divisions, Patent to be granted and issued the Convention, and all reissues, re-exand request the United States Pate Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.	aid ASSIGNEE, its success e APPLICATION, the invector continuations, continuation erefor, not only for, to and it aminations, renewals or ex nt and Trademark Office an	sors and assigns, my furntions and improvement ins-in-part, or renewals the the rights under the Intensions thereof, and I had/or other patent office	all and entire atts disclosed in thereof, all Letters atternational nereby authorize (s) to issue said
Legal Name	, Signature	D	ate
L'ABBATE, Carlo	1. Albarto	49.7	. 18
WOLLER Josef	7300	127	14

Page 1 of 1